The ordered materials should be delivered within 30 days from issuance of D.I. (delivery instruction) 

otherwise; penalty may be imposed as per rule of WBSEDCL for delay of delivery of ordered materials. 

4. Earnest Money / Bid Guarantee: Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs. 12,500.00/- (Rupees Twelve 

Thousand Five Hundred Only), shall be submitted through online mode through the e-Tendering portal 

(https://wbtenders.gov.in). All offline instruments like Bank Draft, Pay Order etc. is stopped for e-tender 

procurement. In case of unsuccessful/ rejected bids, the EMD shall be refunded directly from the e-Tendering